40.00 42573;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karen Webb Cakebread		12/17/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sutter Home Winery, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 St. Helena Hwy South, P.O. Box 248	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4257323	ZIATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUTT001/ZIATA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZIATA TM Assignment with Exhibit A executed#page1.tif source=ZIATA TM Assignment with Exhibit A executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0367

900352730

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 17 day of 02010 12-2015 by Karen Webb Cakebread dba KC Wine Company & Ziata Wines ("Assignor"), whose principal business address is 1524 Greenwood Ave., Calistoga, CA 94515.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registered trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Sutter Home Winery, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal business address is 110 St. Helena Hwy South, P.O. Box 248, St. Helena, CA 94574, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the applications and/or registrations for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark or that portion of Assignor's assets in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Karen Webb Cakebread dba KC Wine Company & Ziata Wines

Karen Webb Cakebread

ASSIGNEE:

Sutter Home Winery, Inc.

Nin

Name: ROBERT T

IS: PRESIDENT LCOO

Exhibit "A"

Trademark	Application/Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
ZIATA	4257323	December 11, 2012

#JL9PF04P0D1L75v1

RECORDED: 02/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0369